



AGRO OILS LIMITED

Annual Meeting (EGM) of the Members on 28th November, 2015 at 9.00 A.M. at - 462016 (Bhopal).

Completed the dispatch of the physical copies and have not registered their e-mail address and means to the Members whose e-mail ID's are Participants for communication purposes.

Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 and (and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company its Members enabling them to cast their vote in the EGM Notice dated 5th November, 2015, services as provided by Kavy Computershare Board of Directors of the Company has appointed Company Secretaries, Bhopal, as Scrutinizer in and transparent manner. The e-voting period 28th November, 2015 (10.00A.M) and ends on Friday, e-voting module shall be disabled by KCPL. resolution is cast by the Member, the Member quarterly. The voting rights of Members shall be by the members as on the cutoff date which is been served to all the Members, whose names on 30th October, 2015.

of the EGM may download the same from the agro.com. instructions pertaining to e-voting as printed in concern/grievances connected with voting by ed to the Company by writing to the Company at the Registered Office of the Company at mail.compliance@sanwariaagro.com

For Sanwaria Agro Oils Limited
Sd/-
Priyanka Shrivastava
Company Secretary



DHANLAXMI COTEX LIMITED
Regd. Off. 285, Princess Street, C. J. House, 2nd Floor, Mumbai - 400 002
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2015 (Rs. Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended on 31.03.2015 (Audited)
		30.09.2015	30.09.2014	30.09.2015	30.09.2014	
1	a) Net Sales/Income from Operations	321.40	551.99	693.10	1783.39	2930.05
	b) Other operation Income	104.72	121.92	133.90	180.24	279.61
2	Total Expenditure:	311.45	580.35	607.91	1628.31	3048.16
	a) Purchase	268.18	830.05	1084.18	2198.00	3511.87
	b) (Increase)/Decrease in Stock in Trade	29.73	(287.60)	(583.86)	(400.79)	(514.14)
	c) Consumption of Raw Materials	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	d) Staff Cost	5.34	1.45	19.71	3.00	22.28
	e) Other Expenditure	8.20	16.44	16.96	28.10	28.07
	f) Depreciation	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
3	Profit/(Loss) from operation before int. interest	114.87	93.54	219.09	135.32	169.50
4	Interest	2.47	0.00	2.47	0.00	0.00
5	Profit/(Loss) before Exceptional Items	112.20	93.54	216.62	135.32	169.50
6	Exceptional Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (5)	112.20	93.54	216.62	135.32	169.50
8	Provision for Taxation:					
	- Current Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	31.46
	- Deferred Tax	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Net Profit/(Loss)	112.20	93.54	216.62	135.32	138.06
10	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14	487.14
11	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (As per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2576.28
12	Basic and diluted EPS	2.38	1.92	4.45	2.78	2.83
13	Aggregate of Non-Promoter Shareholding:					
	a) Number of Shares	24,85,485	25,80,950	24,85,485	29,80,950	27,29,485
	b) Percentage of Shareholding	50.61%	51.99%	50.61%	61.19%	56.03%
14	"Promoters and Promoter" group Shareholding	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
15	Pledge / Encumbered Number Of Shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	"Percentage Of shares(as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)"	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	"Percentage Of shares(as a % of the total share capital of the company)"	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
16	Non encumbered Number of shares	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	"Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter & promoter group)"	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
	"Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)"	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 7th November, 2015.
2. The above results for the quarter ended 30th September, 2015 are subject to "Limited Review" to be carried out by the Auditors in accordance with Clause 41 of the listing agreement with Stock Exchange.
3. Provision for Income Tax will be made at the end of the year.
4. The Company has Invested Rs. 6.19/- Crores in NSDL. Management consider the above amount to be recoverable.
5. The details of number of investor complaints for the quarter ended 30th September, 2015: Beginning - 0, Received - 0, Disposed Off - 0 and Pending - 0.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Dhanlaxmi Cotex Ltd.
Sd/-
Rameshwar S. Jhaver
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai.
DATE: 07th November, 2015.

THE LARGEST NETWORK OF CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI

SOUTH MUMBAI
Beejay Ads,
Opera House,
Fort,
Phone : 23692926 / 56051035.

C.V. Thakkar,
Fort,
Phone : 2265 4228.

Colour Spot,
Byculla (E),
Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

FCA Communications,
Nariman Point,
Phone : 40020550 / 51.

Focus Advertising,
Nr. Crawford Market,
Phone : 66375957/ 8.
Mobile : 9324175957.

Ganesh Advertising,
Abdul Rehman Street,
Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

J.K. Advertisers,
Hornimal Circle,
Fort,
Phone : 22663742.

Mani's Agencies,
Opp.G.P.O,
Fort,
Phone : 2263 00232.
Mobile : 9892091257.

Manjot Ads,
Currey Road (E)
Phone : 24700338.
Mobile : 9820460262.

Pinto Advertising,
Mazagaon,
Phone : 23701070.
Mobile : 9869040181.

AMAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED
Kailash Building, Plot No. 5/B, V. P. Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400 058
CIN : 90MH1982PLC029554
S FOR 1st QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2015 (Rs. In Lacs)

	Quarter ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended 31.03.2015 Audited
	30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.06.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	
Net Sales	213.25	55.13	77.45	268.38	102.74	145.61
Other Income	0.01	1.17	-	1.18	-	0.13
Total Income	213.26	56.30	77.45	269.56	102.74	145.74
Expenditure	237.67	53.71	88.82	291.38	114.42	114.11
Change in inventories	(97.75)	(89.16)	(141.81)	(186.91)	(255.23)	65.38
Work in progress	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.02
Employee benefits	2.79	0.46	1.17	3.25	3.01	4.68
Depreciation & amortisation	142.71	(34.98)	(51.81)	107.73	(137.79)	184.19
Other expenditure	70.54	91.29	129.26	161.83	240.53	(38.45)
Long term Capital Loss	-	-	10.80	-	10.80	4.07
Provision for diminution of investment	70.54	91.29	140.06	161.83	251.33	(34.38)
Total Expenditure	0.06	-	(5.20)	0.06	0.29	0.70
Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost & exceptional items	70.48	91.29	145.27	161.77	251.05	(35.08)
Other Income	70.48	91.29	145.27	161.77	251.05	(35.08)
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost	14.43	17.57	47.13	32.00	81.45	0.14
Finance cost	56.05	73.72	98.14	129.77	169.60	(35.22)
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	56.05	73.72	98.14	129.77	169.60	(35.22)

ROCKON ENTERPRISES LIMITED
(Formerly ROCKON FINTECH LIMITED)
CIN: L28100MH1989PLC029000
Regd. Off: 6-108, CRYSTAL PLAZA, NEW LINK ROAD, OPP. INFINITY MALL, ANDHERI (W), MUMBAI - 400 052
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2015
BSE CODE : 531447 (Rs. Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended 30.09.2015 (Audited)
		30.09.2015 Unaudited	30.06.2015 Unaudited	30.09.2014 Unaudited	30.09.2015 Unaudited	
1	Income from Operations	28.00	24.00	12.33	52.00	66.63
	Net Sales/Income from operations	28.00	24.00	12.33	52.00	66.63
	Other Operating Income	-	-	30.14	-	7.00
2	Total Income from Operation	28.00	24.00	42.47	52.00	73.63
	Expenditure:					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	(b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	15.88	-	362.40
	(c) Change in inventories of Finished goods	-	-	-	126.22	-
	Work in progress & Stock in Trade	(1.48)	(6.77)	(14.47)	(8.26)	66.51
	(d) Employee benefits	3.39	3.81	1.66	7.20	9.96
	(e) Depreciation & amortisation Expenses	1.60	0.72	1.77	2.34	4.76
	(f) Other expenditure	-	-	-	-	-
	Item exceeding 10% of the total expenditure relating to continuing operation	-	-	-	-	-
	Listing Fees	-	-	9.00	-	64.91
	Long term Capital Loss	-	-	-	2.00	-
	Provision for diminution of investment	3.52	(0.24)	4.46	3.28	137.56
	Total Expenditure	3.52	(0.24)	4.46	3.28	137.56
3	Profit/(Loss) from operations before other income, finance cost & exceptional items	24.48	24.24	38.01	48.72	36.07
4	Other Income	0.12	0.07	(88.81)	0.18	(35.38)
5	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before finance cost	24.59	24.31	3.20	48.90	(1.31)
6	Finance cost	0.04	0.02	0.41	0.06	(10.88)
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before exceptional items	24.55	24.30	2.79	48.84	(11.19)
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before tax	24.55	24.30	2.79	48.84	(11.19)